

2020-2021 FEE SCHEDULE

TUITION	\$15,765
ADDITIONAL FEES	
STUDENT ACTIVITY FEE	\$575
STUDENT TRANSPORTATION FEE (ATHLETICS, BAND, CHOIR, ALL EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES, ETC.)	\$50
SENIOR CLASS FEE	\$175
SENIOR RETREAT FEE	\$250
JUNIOR RETREAT FEE	\$75
JUNIOR/SENIOR LANGUAGE SUPPORT FEE (ONLY APPLIES TO LANGUAGE SUPPORT PROGRAM STUDENTS)	\$400
FRESHMAN/SOPHOMORE LANGUAGE SUPPORT FEE (ONLY APPLIES TO LANGUAGE SUPPORT PROGRAM STUDENTS)	\$800
OPTIONAL FEES	
FINE ARTS COURSES (FEES ARE PER SEMESTER)	450
CERAMICS DRAWING, PAINTING & GRAPHIC DESIGN (ALL LEVELS)	\$50
PHOTOGRAPHY I & II	\$115
ADVANCED 2-D & 3-D ART: (INDEPENDENT STUDY & PORTFOLIO)	\$110
ALL AP AND IB ART COURSES	\$110
CONCERT CHOIR	\$62.50
SHOW CHOIR	\$155
ADVANCED PLACEMENT PROGRAM	¢0.4*
AP TEST FEES (PER TEST & REQUIRED BY ENROLLMENT IN THE CLASS) INTERNATIONAL BACCALAUREATE PROGRAM	\$94*
ONE TIME REGISTRATION FEE	\$172*
IB TEST FEE (PER TEST & REQUIRED BY ENROLLMENT IN THE CLASS)	\$172*
SPECIAL FEE FOR DIPLOMA STUDENTS (COVERS EVERYTHING)	\$886
BUS SERVICE – MARION COUNTY	\$650
BUS SERVICE – OUTSIDE MARION COUNTY	\$900
SERVICE CHARGE (2-PAY, 4-PAY, 10-PAY PLANSSEE NOTE BELOW)	\$200
LOST KEYCARD (STUDENT ID) REPLACEMENT	\$10
LOST RETORNO (STODERT TO) NET ENCEMENT	710

^{*} SUBJECT TO CHANGE

ADDITIONAL TUITION POLICY NOTES

- A \$200 service charge will be assessed to all full-pay tuition accounts with a balance greater than \$500 on 9/1/2020.
- A 2.85% fee for credit card payments will be applied.
- Books and/or app fees may be added based on your student's class schedule.

Revised September 9, 2020